TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PB0000221-01 SYSTEM (ZE500,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501153A+FRAMEPRIM+ECO+Parts

TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1100144-02 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (52CC:L)

30




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1290013-01 STOPPER,ROTARY JOINT

WsN



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

-
#

. - ] )
44 1 I‘11 4:'/ - L
A BTG o p Sl gt ﬁ
RTINS P \
Clbed | j
e R
41 42 45 \\\EZE’#”,
[ AR 2 con—s-muin] ! ! ’
M| (3 ©ps e

NIEROBA

rRREESHN A
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.1

b « XBEROPA




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remark

1

36653330000

PUMP,HYDRAULIC (52CC:L)

1

000017



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 36620990000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
2 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
3 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X25
4 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
5 36032650001 | CYLINDER,JACK 1

1 36032651000 | CYLINDER 1

12 80136363071 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6.3X71

13 37001600000 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M36

14 36032654000 | ROD 1

15 91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1

16 91002803400 | O-RING 1 1B P34

17 36032652000 | PISTON 1

18 36030643000  COVER,ROD 1

19 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70

20 91694006000 | PACKING 1

21 91410206002 | RING,BACKUP 1

22 36010130030 | WASHER 1

23 91660006000 | SEAL,DUST 2

24 80622000600 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP60

30 36032659900 | PACKING SET 1 60X75

000022




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 36806245020 | PANEL 1
900 36806571000 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000027




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8
2 37000403110 | BEARING,PLAIN 4
3 36026221000 | PISTON 1
4 91350216000 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
5 91002910500 | O-RING 1 1B G105
6 36028209510 | CYLINDER ASSY 1
7 36026229520 | ROD ASSY 1
8 37000403900 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
9 91002815000 | O-RING 1 1B P150

10 36026469530 | COVER,ROD 1

11 91694111000 | PACKING 1

12 91410211002 | RING,BACKUP 1

13 91660011000 | SEAL,DUST 1

14 80622001100 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP110
15 80612111180 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR118
30 36028209900 | PACKING SET 1 110X160
50 36028200000 | CYLINDER ASSY,DERRICK 1

000032




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark

1 90171110040 | BOLT 2 M10X40
2 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
3 36606510002 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 1
4 36028200000 | CYLINDER ASSY,DERRICK 1
5 82400000459 | CAP 2
6 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G3/8-G3/8

21 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14

50 31241460000 | DERRICK ASSY 1

000037



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 31362273100 | HARNESS 1
2 36150070000 | DETECTOR,LOAD 2
3 90131506020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X20
4 36120580000 | TRANSMITTER ASSY,SIGNAL (ASSY ONLY) 1
5 91810130250 | FASTENER 11
6 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 2
7 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 6
8 31361943200 | JOINT 1
9 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
10 90171110070 | BOLT 2 M10X70
11 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
12 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
13 82108501340 | SWITCH 1
14 90101206014 | BOLT 1 M6X14
15 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 1 M6X14
16 82100002596 | RELAY 1
17 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
32 80316030020 | PLUG 1 PT1/8

000042



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 31362353100 | HARNESS 1
2 31731612200 | HARNESS 1 L=1450
4 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
5 91810130250 | FASTENER 18
6 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 5
8 31502851200 | HARNESS 1 L=310

27 31476751010 | CONNECTOR 1

31 31656011200 | COVER 1

32 37002227560 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 3 D=16

34 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6

53 34354781720 | RELAY (WITH HARNESS) 1

55 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12

000046




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remar
1 31731831100 | HARNESS 1 L=2480
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
3 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
4 31477311500 | SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC) 1
5 31501791200 | HARNESS 1

000051



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020296-01 ELEC.ASSY (BOOM/LED LAMP)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020513-00 ELEC.ASSY (MAIN BODY OF CRANE)

FBe®
**r?il!__,
U¥0/REN



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 31362393100 | HARNESS 1
3 90131506020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X20
4 36120580000 | TRANSMITTER ASSY,SIGNAL (ASSY ONLY) 1
5 91810130250 | FASTENER 4
7 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 6

14 90101206014 | BOLT 1 M6X14

16 31504091100 | PLUG 2

17 31652991700 | PLUG (4-POLES,FEMALE) 1

18 31476751010 | CONNECTOR 1

000065



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020750-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

-

:\%j“ N | } "‘%p_)égp
T o= = TS
Cr=:] == e Ei T
3 — = == == :-L;_;'i;:ﬂ

== - : e ;;—_ﬂ
i - -1

AL

A




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PE5020804-00 ELEC.ASSY

\~#PAD157

CNB1 ,CNDS2,CNS3

CNB4 , CNSE

~$PAQ157

o
b

e

N
~#PAC1E7,
.

CN51 ,CNE2, CNE3

CN54,CNSS




TM-ZE500 410505011

53A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PE5020842-00 ELEC.ASSY

I EIZEREZTACKMLTEY. BRECSEBEREVET,

NOTE:THE ABOVE FIGURE
FROM THE ACTUAL

IS FOR REFERENCE AND MAY DIFFER
APPEARANCE OF YOUR MACHINE.

2

A E t/#lﬂhli&

SFFRICESE, BES-AP - SAFAT
il ROLERTAN T ARRELIRE,

S ¥ = AENSEEMBOT AL ELD LRI EN,
TSR PELTIRER,

SLORNARAN Bi. PRARFESTIRT,
SO, 3Y I n-SRREE FO, H, ) LRLEY,
FOERBRANEL, 1= VERLT SRENBIRT,
L8N, 3 | B=3RERE 0. H, ) FAXLAT, |

eiinankEblns Y IIERIONTAS
F-URARSRASRFEISELT LR R,
TEL, #-USAASLERMENDOT~] DOTET,
SR ABTT EERE LT (R0,




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020887-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

@ \ CN3.CN4

roo

Doc‘:

<2

|| :>
J‘ I &’ A 2
I Iy 2
Iy
f I
: . ' ! 2 p
~ I '
L\\\ ‘ﬁ N 1 i '\::
~ [ p 1
\){,\\\2 :
2 2 " S
CNSS , CNE, CNEB3

\\ﬁ |
CN81 \“\), ~. K\ '

CN28a , CN2Ta

CN28.CN29

@ CN14 CN15
O

g -



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PES5020925-00 ELEC.ASSY (POST)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020989-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

NO AL WN -

31505263100
91810130250
91850310405
34354781720
34354781740
90280200600
80197586012

HARNESS

FASTENER

CLAMP (BLACK)

RELAY (WITH HARNESS)
RELAY

NUT,FLANGE
SCREW,MACHINE

NIN=2=2Woo -

M6
M6X12

000095




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 90191510020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M10X20
2 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
3 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
4 36093860021 | BODY 1
5 36093860042 | SUPPORT 1
6 37001008670 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
7 80720105056 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X56
9 36093860031 | BODY 1

10 36093860080 | COVER 2

12 80500051207 | BEARING,BALL 1

13 36093860071 | TRUNNION 1

21 36095155020 | HOOK ASSY 1

32 36093861100 | BEARING,BALL 2

40 36095150050 | TRIGGER SET 1

100 36095150000 | HOOK (LOCKING) 1

000100



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31440250100 | ROLLER ASSY 1
2 37000105740 | PIN 2
3 80136332020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X20
4 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
5 37001300000 | SPRING 2
21 37001107470 | ROLLER ASSY 2
22 37001108310 | ROLLER ASSY 1
23 31440250300 | PIN 1
24 31440250150 | SUPPORT 1
25 31440150350 | WASHER,PLAIN 2
26 90286001007 | NUT 2 M10 P=1.25
31 80516006001 | BEARING,BALL 4
43 80602110280 | RING,RITAINING 2 R28

000105




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF5100350-00 FRAME ASSY (FOR KANDENKO/CAB BACK OUTRIGGER)

ZL=-AAS8Y

(B35

VAYSAT/FRT N UEFHNIS )

FRAME ASSY (FOR KANDENKO/CAB BACK OUTRIGGER)

BTES
KEY NO.

REEH
PART NAME

LB
REMARK

ZL-4ASSY
FRAME ASSY

#29ASSY
TANK ASSY

AN —ASSY
COVER ASSY

N AVASSY
PIPING ASSY

%

A~ JASSY yutN T
COPE.,ASSY,CONT,VALVE

24

PLATE ASSY,NAME

6 NEZASSY FSUOFPT DEORR
ELEC.ASSY

7 NAEVASSY A4ER
ELEC.ASSY

9 FUMUA" ASSY L=D92
OUTRIGGER ASSY

21 £—b7" L-LASSY (X, RIEKR)
NAME PLATE ASSY
7" L-FASSY,%—4A (F1 0884R)

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT

EQUIFPPED WITH THESE

PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH1060491-01 DETECTOR,OVERWIND




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PH5030525-00 HARNESS

CNS1

J2 CN2
{em
J3 CNS
=)
CNE

J4

CN13

;

3
3§




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5030709-00 HARNESS

1
I

[Fl

el Ll
7 & e(najnlajn|y|)
2L [ Jer]rfinfen]
! aR|tmjem|relen] B | e[|
I

L/ |8 o A |iewm] 2 [ 2 |
lm | ||

M6) (B)

J1

J2 CN2

&

J3 CNS

CN&

—®

J4 CN13




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PH5031221-00 HARNESS

f—— -

5

Brlalalulalalulah
2| L | 2 Ja]vainles|
wm|m|m|m AR

m|m|ua|m|m.|m|m| Y|

CNG

CNE

CN2
M

wajus]

CNB1

= ®

L 1®

—©




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032396-00 HARNESS

100

CN3

&

a
z
W

Ji

[<]
=
o)
3

3

B

®

0
oy

J2

CN2
=rl.,}'

CNG1




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032678-00 HARNESS

CN43 CN44 CNa5

',

M CN17 cN17
)
5@
T ODY W

©

CN43 CN44 CN4S




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

PH5033058-00 HARNESS

100
|
CN76
M
-'F\‘ B Gh ®
~ o
|
c,_—_|N75 A J1 J2 J4
R Y
! | R N/ -
|
CN77
I G|R|
RY O]
1 CNI1O CNT
|
13
|
CN7S J1
Y e Z
= TS
i m \
I




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033169-00 HARNESS

100




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033271-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033594-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5034301-00 HARNESS

100




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
P11280162-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
P11440037-00 METER,LOAD (BOTH SIDE)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PK1330382-02 COVER (SWITCH PANEL)
2

pe

|
E BIABREEACAMLTEY, BPREZBIERERTIET,

NOTESTHE ABOVE FIGURE IS FCR REFERENCE AND MAY DIFFER
FROM THE ACTUAL APPEARANCE OF YOUR MACHINE.



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020026-00 LAMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/H.HR.MH)

BRES
KEY NO.

57" ASSY (4DW7" —4k2H 8% av b2 /HOHR.MHID)
LAMP ASSY (45w BOOM TOP WORKING/H.HR.MH)

1

NnAEVASSY (07-)
ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

NAEVASSY (Zun" =)
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020031-00 LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HREN)

R &S
KEY NO,

57" ASSY (60OWHK' X b4+ 3% b9 /HREN3 )
LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HREN)

NAEVASSY (ZL—47T7)
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

NEVASSY (K 2+77)
ELEC.ASSY (POST)

NAEZASSY (3 3au7”)
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020106-00 LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HREN)

722" ASSY (LEDK® X h#%" 39 +2/HREN)
LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HREN)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020167-00 LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORK LAMP)

Sv7" ASSY (6OWA' RbU¥ avty)
LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORK LAMP)
REES BRERK nx
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
1 NEVZASSY 7L-4A8
ELEC.ASSY
) N EZASSY K R hB
ELEC.ASSY
3 NEZASSY MREAR
ELEC.ASSY

ARBERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.,




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5270028-00 LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/H,HR,PH,PHR)

avsASSY (¥ vU¥A45-DV2/H.HR,PH,PHR3Y)
LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/H.HR,FPH,PHR)

(BVEH—%) LUBRLTEZLY
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501153A+FRAMEPRIM+ECO+Parts

TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PM5070001-00 METER ASSY,HOOK LOAD

[ N0 FE (L) ORET a4 LR




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

1

31653600500

PLUG (8POLES,MALE)

1

000214




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 91850100802 | CLAMP 1
2 91810130270 | FASTENER 2
3 91810130250 | FASTENER 8
4 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 6

000219




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
5 82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 1
6 82105411140 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31656013120 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC) 1

000224




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31500626101 | PLATE,NAME 2

000229




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN5010772-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (FRAME)

X—A7" L— PASSY (ZI1—4)
NAME PLATE ASSY (FRAME)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN5011064-01 NAME PLATE ASSY (ZEST ZE300/WITHOUT ECO)

7-LBREBE
THE BOOM SECTIONS IN THE ILLUSTRATION ARE FOR REFERENCE.




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN5011947-02 NAME PLATE ASSY

BOOM

()
A\

fazE E#"ﬁéﬁﬂlﬁ’%ﬂ }r 3

g \



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN5012410-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (JSAS)

ZEZ2B0, ZE260, ZE2Y0
ZE300, ZE360
ZEBOO

A2 MDD

1 2

/ /

Ofvflilﬂjz-
JCAS2209-2018 2
T T ey Y ERaTaERAL
AASEREROEN ) AN REORAE
B ousy 5 F LATT

HIEEREIIIIIIIET
No . % % % % % % % %
COAT 9 H-&, BAZ L-VBROKFTERT,
IRORRORECENTRALLLOTY,
—REBEABEY - EL




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO1014584-04 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE)

__ A\ M\

T ( i x >}J
I

1

7—Aﬁ./

Fl— b XA REZRELT S

Bl
ZR2204#ORE r_J 4

1

/
(- L2RsnERERA)

T-LBKSX
THE BOOM SECTIONS IN THE ILLUSTRATION ARE FOR REFERENCE,




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31398320100 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
2 31398320200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
3 31398320300 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
4 31398320400 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
5 31393180100 | REFLECTOR (RED) 2
6 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 4
7 37002213970 | PLATE,NAME (MARKING) 2

000258




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 36806250110 | PLATE,NAME 1

000263




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O©COOLhWN-=-

37002227640
37002227630
37002227620
37002227650
37002227690
37002227700

PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME

= =2PNNDNDN

000268




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
3 90171110018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
4 31325162000 | ROD ASSY 1
5 31325163000 | ROD 3
6 31324990100 | LEVER 1
7 31324990200 | LEVER 1
8 31324860401 | LEVER 1
9 31324990300 | LEVER 1
10 31324990400 | LEVER 1
1 31324990500 | LEVER 1
12 31324860701 | KNOB (RED) 1
13 31324860801 | KNOB (BLACK) 3
14 82400000527 | CAP 2
15 37000164930 | PIN 1
16 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
17 37000105040 | PIN 8
18 80650100030 | RING,RETAINING | 14
19 37000105050 | PIN 6
21 31322224200 | PLATE 1 L=1
31 31325161100 | SUPPORT 1
32 31324860401 | LEVER 1
33 31324990300 | LEVER 1
34 31324990400 | LEVER 1
35 31324990500 | LEVER 1
36 31324860701 | KNOB (RED) 1
37 31324860801 | KNOB (BLACK) 3
38 37000100190 | PIN 1
39 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
40 31322224200 | PLATE 5 L=1
41 37000311190 | SPACER 1 L=16

000273



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

31324983600
31324983700
31324860801
37010100110
37000105050
31322224200
37000311490
80136840020
80650100030

LEVER
LEVER

KNOB (BLACK)
PIN

PIN

PLATE

SPACER
PIN,SPLIT
RING,RETAINING

N = a N N =

L=1
L=20
4X20

000278




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
3 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
4 31325162000 | ROD ASSY 1
5 31325163000 | ROD 2
7 31325740400 | LEVER 1
9 31325740200 | LEVER 1

1 31324860701 | KNOB (RED) 1

12 31324860801 | KNOB (BLACK) 5

14 37010103590 | PIN 1

15 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
16 37000105040 | PIN 12

17 80650100030 | RING,RETAINING | 18

18 37000105050 | PIN 6

20 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

21 31325740600 | LEVER 1

22 31325740700 | LEVER 1

23 31322224200 | PLATE 1 L=1
41 31326731100 | SUPPORT 1

42 31325740400 | LEVER 1

46 31324860701 | KNOB (RED) 1

47 31324860801 | KNOB (BLACK) 5

48 37010100380 | PIN 1

49 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
50 31322224200 | PLATE 7 L=1
51 37000311190 | SPACER 2 L=16
52 31325741201 | LEVER 1

53 31325741301 | LEVER 1

000283



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1

31614450100

OUTRIGGER ASSY (CASE:L=1250,MIN=805)

000288



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No |
1 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
2 31613570500 | COVER 1
3 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
5 31611640150 | SPRING 1
6 (Frxrxxee) | OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
7 37000150360 | PIN 1
8 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
9 31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2

10 37000164980 | PIN 2

11 80602110350 | RING,RITAINING 4 R35

12 31614324000 | CASE,OUTER 1 L=920

13 31614243000 | CASE,INNER 1

15 37000165280 | PIN 1

16 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0

17 31612772100 | PLATE 1

18 90186206012 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X12

19 31611643000 | FLOAT 1

31 31614324200 | SUPPORT 1

35 31614694000 | SUPPORT 1

37 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1

41 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

42 90172110040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X40

43 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2

44 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10

45 36036630000 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK 1

51 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2

52 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2

61 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
100 31614320200 | OUTRIGGER ASSY (CASE:L=920,MIN=785) 1

000293



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 (Frrmwen) OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR 1
3 (Frxwwasiik) | NAME PLATE ASSY (REAR OURTIGGER) 1
5 (FrxrrireR) OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1
6 (***********) LOCK ASSY (REAR OUTR'GGER) 1
21 (FrrRrreR) PIPING ASSY (REAR JACK) 1
22 36637730000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (R/O,2-BLOCK) 1
23 (FrrxrrraR) PIPING ASSY (CRANE) 1

000298



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name
1 36806810000 | BOX,OPERATION (10M CABLE) 1
2 (Frxwwami) | ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA UNIT) 1
3 (FrxxHHRik) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
5 (Frxwwwsik) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWITCH,BOX) 1

000303



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31399220400 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31399230400 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31399240400 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 31399250400 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 31399260400 | PLATE,NAME 1
7 31399270400 | PLATE,NAME 1
8 31399280400 | PLATE,NAME 1
9 31399290400 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 31399300400 | PLATE,NAME 1
1 31399320400 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 31399330400 | PLATE,NAME 1
13 31591371400 | PLATE,NAME 1
14 31591372400 | PLATE,NAME 1
15 31591373400 | PLATE,NAME 1
16 31591381400 | PLATE,NAME 1
17 31591382400 | PLATE,NAME 1
18 31591383400 | PLATE,NAME 1
19 31591391400 | PLATE,NAME 1
20 31591392400 | PLATE,NAME 1
21 31591393400 | PLATE,NAME 1

000308




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa

1 80491403020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4
3 37002442200 | HOSE 4 L=2100
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
6 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 10X1.5T
7 80301010080 | FITTING 8 KUA10-000E
8 37000921300 | JOINT 2 S,PF1/4-PF1/4
9 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

10 80303130101 | FITTING,ELBOW 4 KLO10-020E

11 37000714320 | CLAMP ASSY 3

12 80320410020 | FITTING 4

13 37000560350 | SUPPORT 1

14 31642991100 | CLAMP ASSY 2

19 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8

20 37005700130 | CLAMP 2 10X2

21 90101208060 | BOLT 1 M8X60

22 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8

23 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8

41 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

51 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14

000313



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6010045-00 PIPING ASSY (VALVE JOINT)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6010099-00 PIPING ASSY (ACCELERATOR)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6220053-00 PIPING ASSY,OUTRIGGER




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PR5130007-00 RING ASSY,SLIP

900

11

(i
=@

21

=

15 2 4 16




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PS5380001-00 STOPPER ASSY (OUTRIGGER)




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PS5530268-00 SWITCH ASSY

Tu2SW %
v=¥41

Fyuxh (F) SW
v=F2

Peu¥k (M) SW
I-f43




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV1000075-02 REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

DE—F axbOo-Jk ¥AFA
REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remat
210 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
211 36647395150 | PLUG 1 M24
212 36646875130 | ORIFICE 1 M3
213 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
214 36646265090 | SPRING (B) 1
215 36646265080 | SPRING (A) 1
216 36645615210 | PLUG 1 24
217 80316030060 | PLUG 1 PT3/8
220 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
304 36646875150 | ORIFICE 1 M3
305 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
308 36647175100 | SEAT,SPRING 1
309 36635735120 | SPRING 1
310 12635101130 | SCREW (ADJUSTING) 1
311 11629431040 | PACKING 2
312 36646575090 | NUT 1
313 36630195030 | NUT,CAP 1
314 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22
315 12635101110 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
318 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
319 36646865160 | SEAT,SPRING 1
320 36635735140 | SPRING (B) 1
321 36635735130 | SPRING (A) 1
322 91001001800 | O-RING 2 S18
323 36646865150 | COVER (FOR SOLENOID) 1
325 36646865170 | ROD,PUSH 1 8
326 36740765070 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
327 36640735130 | PLUG 1 M6
328 36642065070 | WASHER,SEAL 2
329 90203200600 | NUT 1 M6
330 36640735140 | NUT,CAP 1 M6
331 36640625680 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
332 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
425 36740745140 | SCREW,MACHINE 16 M4X12
432 36740855030 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 8
500 36740800001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000348



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rel
1| | (*#mewesn) | RADIO CONTROL 1
2 (FHaxxeiarix) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWITCH,BOX) 1

000353



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV5150006-03 VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

8
262 261 223 274 225 211 — 251
@ O s O 4| 227
N | ( el el H ﬁﬁ -
| — = . =/’ |:| 216
\%b v il = N
219
207 208 209 212 210 215 213 217 214 218

9
229
262 261 223 274 225 211 — 251
117 1 C
— 118 11 11
= / @ O O 227
c F%r oL S al

o = =[5 [TH T Ij: 216
LU e o e ' b B

219

220 207 208 209 212 210 215 213 217 214 218




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV5150008-02 VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

10

261 223 274 225 211

251

227
286
219
220 207 208 209 212 210 215 213 217 214 288
11
221 222 223 274 225 211 — 251

117

207 208 209 212

210

215

213 217 214 288




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV5180001-00 VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR (MANUAL CONT.)

305 308 307

309 306

388

304 305 308 307

311

309 306




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pc

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name
1 (Frxxxrk) | PIPING ASSY 1 00!
2 (Frxwwamik) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1 00!
3 (Frxxwssik) | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1 00!

000363



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31360202500

SUPPORT

2

000368



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remar!
1 (FrH*eesrsr) | OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR 1
1

2| | (Wewwmeeoon) | E| EC.ASSY (FRAME)
3| | (s###eenr) | PIPING ASSY (ACCELERATOR) | 1

000373




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY2000230-06 OPTIONS (ZE500STD)

irEs BRERK nE
KEY NO. PART NAME REMARK
1 OwHZASSY TryaFdfus—0Ous
LOCK ASSY (H-HR *PH - PHRA)
) DYHASSY Tya¥Av9—0ul
LOCK ASSY (HE * HRE * HREN « PHE * PHRE « PHREN)
5 NLEZASSY ERRA o FBn (BANE)
ELEC.ASSY (PHi <)
6 FAN LASSY VOt AT AN w5 L~ (URERSHE)
OPE.ASSY,CONT,VALVE (H*HR*HE *HRE *HRENA)
g 53 JVASSY EMES v
RADIO CONTROLLER Assy| (MHE)
9 Sy aAVASSY % 00 e
RADIO CONTROLLER Assy| MHUR)
10 ¥ FASSY AHXHAATHEAI SO -
MOUNT ASSY (ZEBOOCSTDPRA) ,MERE I ~#PAQ1B6
IO FASSY AHXHANGTERTI VA O-
11 MOUNT ASSY (ZEBOQOSTDP) g!ﬁ‘ﬂ#:"‘#PA0156
12 TUMASSY AXRBANT (52845
MOUNT ASSY RF=254 FELUTEALIOA TR, BANE I ~#PAOID6
14 FUuhUB® ASSY. UV FR/0L7 OERAS
OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR Ty ¥R +0-2330mm (ERHA)
15 L IODAAN 28E— fICEENR (CEE
PERFORMANCE DATA ZEDO3
16 L—-AASSY RRIET F+F w0700 H
FRAME ASSY S13B0O17
1y AA' LASSY, VN 47 BNy o Lt—
N{/}A OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (S13BO40%E)
18 DYHLASSY K=V =P yuFfd¥—0ud
LOCK ASSY (H*HRA)
19 OYL2ASSY K=22U—Ppuffs&®—0Owd
LOCK ASSY (HE *HRE * HRENR)
v FASSY AHXAAARFERT P2 O N
20 MOUNT ASSY (ZE5OOSTDPH’D giﬁ!i:#PAC)]E?"#PAQBQ
21 ¥2FASSY AHENRFTERT VD)
MOUNT ASSY (ZEBOOSTDP) ,#a8E . #PAQ1ID/~#PAGE2

ARBEFE L L>TRRYFOBTENBDODYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 (FrH*ewsrsr) | ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER) 1
4 (Frxxxxea) | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
6 (Fr*eeexsr) | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1
7 (rrxrxxee) | ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS) 1

000381



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

ONWN =

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER)
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)
PLATE ASSY,NAME
ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS)

1

N N Y

000386



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
3 (FrH*awsrsrky | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
5 (rrxxxxe) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE) 1

000391




TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
4 (Frrxmemex) | NAME PLATE ASSY (STOP SPEC. & JCAS) 1
5 (***********) PIPING ASSY 1
6 (Frrxmemer) | PERFORMANCE DATA (SELEC.TABLE) 1
7 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1

000396



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En

8 91810130250 | FASTENER 4

16 36132390003 | DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (BOOM) 1

17 36140800000 | DETECTOR ASSY,ANGLE (ASSY ONLY) 1

18 37000314890 | SPACER 2 L=30

19 90101206045 | BOLT 2 M6X45

20 82100001804 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 15

22 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M6

24 91810130240 | FASTENER 1

25 82100002052 | CLAMP 1

000401



TM-ZE500 41050501153A FRAME/PRIM ECO

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 (w*wewmeern) | PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER 1
2 (***********) OPE_ASSY,CONTVALVE (COMMON) 1
3 o)) ELEC.ASSY (PANEL SWITCH) 1
4 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (FRAME SW'TCH) 1
5 (FrrRrreR) PIPING ASSY (SWING LOCK) 1
6 (***********) PIPING ASSY (VALVE J0|NT) 1
7 (Frxxxxe) | PIPING,LOWER (RADICON./REPLACE FILTER) 1
8 36740890000 | VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1
9 (#+sseeenn) | NAME PLATE ASSY (CONTROL) 1

10 (***********) PLATE ASSY,NAME (PANEL) 1
1 (Frxxxxem) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (TDN-LAYOUT) 1
12 (Frrrnereann) ELEC.ASSY (JACK CONTROL) 1
13 (Frxxxxxa) | NAME PLATE ASSY (JACK CONTROL) 1

000406



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501153A+FRAMEPRIM+ECO+Parts

